

Changes to legislation: Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1992, SCHEDULE 3 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 28 February 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 3

Section 18(1).

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

The Land Compensation Act 1961 (c. 33)

F11.....

.....

Textual Amendments

F1 Sch. 3 para. 1 repealed (6.4.2012) by Localism Act 2011 (c. 20), s. 240(2), **Sch. 25 Pt. 34**; S.I. 2012/628, art. 8(e) (with arts. 9, 12, 13, 16, 18-20) (as amended (3.8.2012) by S.I. 2012/2029, arts. 2, 4)

The Plant Varieties and Seeds Act 1964 (c. 14)

F22.....

.....

Textual Amendments

F2 Sch. 3 para. 2 repealed (8.5.1998) by 1997 c. 66, s. 52, **Sch. 4**; S.I. 1998/1028, **art. 2**

The Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1972 (c. 52)

F33.....

.....

Textual Amendments

F3 Sch. 3 para. 3 repealed (27.5.1997) by 1997 c. 11, ss. 3(1), 6(2), **Sch. 1 Pt. I** (with s. 5, Sch. 3)

F44.....

.....

Textual Amendments

F4 Sch. 3 para. 4 repealed (27.5.1997) by 1997 c. 11, ss. 3(1), 6(2), **Sch. 1 Pt. I** (with s. 5, Sch. 3)

F55.....

.....

Textual Amendments

F5 Sch. 3 para. 5 repealed (27.5.1997) by 1997 c. 11, ss. 3(1), 6(2), **Sch. 1 Pt. I** (with s. 5, Sch. 3)

F66.....

Changes to legislation: Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1992, SCHEDULE 3 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 28 February 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

Textual Amendments

F6 Sch. 3 para. 6 repealed (27.5.1997) by 1997 c. 11, ss. 3(1), 6(2), Sch. 1 Pt. I (with s. 5, Sch. 3)

F77

Textual Amendments

F7 Sch. 3 para. 7 repealed (27.5.1997) by 1997 c. 11, ss. 3(1), 6(2), Sch. 1 Pt. I (with s. 5, Sch. 3)

F88

Textual Amendments

F8 Sch. 3 para. 8 repealed (27.5.1997) by 1997 c. 11, ss. 3(1), 6(2), Sch. 1 Pt. I (with s. 5, Sch. 3)

- The Health and Safety at Work etc. Act 1974 (c. 37)

9 In section 44(4) of the Health and Safety at Work etc. Act 1974—

(a) for “1971” there is substituted “ 1992 ”, and

(b) for “section 12(1)” there is substituted “ section 10(1) ”.

- The Friendly Societies Act 1974 (c. 46)

10 In section 76(1) of the Friendly Societies Act 1974, for “section 14 of the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1971” there is substituted “ section 12 of the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1992 ”.

- The House of Commons Disqualification Act 1975 (c. 24)

11 In Part III of Schedule 1 to the House of Commons Disqualification Act 1975, in the entry beginning “A member of a panel appointed under section 7 of the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1971”, for “section 7 of the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1971” there is substituted “ section 6 of the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1992 ”.

- The Ancient Monuments and Archaeological Areas Act 1979 (c. 46)

12 In section 55(6)(b) of the Ancient Monuments and Archaeological Areas Act 1979 for “1971” there is substituted “ 1992 ”.

- The Housing Act 1980 (c. 51)

13 F9

Textual Amendments

F9 Sch. 3 para. 13 repealed (30.9.2003 for E. and 30.3.2004 for W.) by 2002 c. 15, ss. 180, 181(1), Sch. 14; S.I. 2003/1986, art. 2(c)(iv), Sch. 1 (with Sch. 2); S.I. 2004/669, art. 2(c)(iv), Sch. 1 Pt. 1 (with Sch. 2)

Changes to legislation: Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1992, SCHEDULE 3 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 28 February 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

The Acquisition of Land Act 1981 (c. 67)

14 In section 23(3)(b) of the Acquisition of Land Act 1981 for “1971” there is substituted “ 1992 ”.

The Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 (c. 27)

15 In paragraph 18(2) of Schedule 4 to the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984—
(a) for “section 13 of the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1971” there is substituted “ section 11 of the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1992 ”, and
(b) for “and (3)” there is substituted “ and (4) ”.

The Roads (Scotland) Act 1984 (c. 54)

16 In section 139(3) of the Roads (Scotland) Act 1984, for “1971” there is substituted “ 1992 ”.

The Finance Act 1985 (c. 54)

^{F10}17

Textual Amendments
F10 [Sch. 3 para. 17](#) repealed (1.9.1994) by [1994 c. 23, ss. 100\(2\), 101\(1\)](#), [Sch. 15](#)

The Agricultural Holdings Act 1986 (c. 5)

18 ^{F11}

Textual Amendments
F11 [Sch. 3 para. 18](#) repealed (19.10.2006) by [The Regulatory Reform \(Agricultural Tenancies\) \(England and Wales\) Order 2006 \(S.I. 2006/2805\)](#), arts. 1(1), 18, [Sch. 2](#) (with art. 10)

The Insolvency Act 1986 (c. 45)

^{F12}19

Textual Amendments
F12 [Sch. 3 para. 19](#) omitted (1.10.2015) by virtue of [Deregulation Act 2015 \(c. 20\)](#), s. 115(7), [Sch. 6 para. 22\(8\)\(b\)](#); S.I. 2015/1732, art. 2(e)(vi) (with art. 7)

The Legal Aid (Scotland) Act 1986 (c. 47)

20 In section 6(2) of the Legal Aid (Scotland) Act 1986, in the definition of “statutory inquiry”, for “section 19(1) of the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1971” there is substituted “ section 16(1) of the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1992 ”.

Changes to legislation: *Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1992, SCHEDULE 3 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 28 February 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes*

The Legal Aid Act 1988 (c. 34)

F13 21

Textual Amendments

F13 Sch. 3 para. 21 repealed (1.4.2000) by 1999 c. 22, s. 106, **Sch. 15 Pt. I** (with s. 107, Sch. 14 paras. 7(2), 36(9)); S.I. 2000/774, art. 2(c)(i), **Sch.** (with art. 5)

The Town and Country Planning Act 1990 (c. 8)

- 22 In section 16(3) of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990—
 (a) for “1971” there is substituted “ 1992 ”, and
 (b) for “section 12(1)” there is substituted “ section 10(1) ”.
- 23 In sections 20(7) and 35(8) of that Act for “1971” there is substituted “ 1992 ”.
- 24 In section 42(6) of that Act—
 (a) for “1971” there is substituted “ 1992 ”, and
 (b) for “section 12(1)” there is substituted “ section 10(1) ”.
- 25 In section 288(9) of that Act for “1971” there is substituted “ 1992 ”.
- 26 In section 323(1) of that Act for “section 11 of the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1971” there is substituted “ section 9 of the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1992 ”.
- 27 In paragraph 9(1)(b) of Part II of Schedule 2 to that Act—
 (a) for “1971” there is substituted “ 1992 ”, and
 (b) for “section 12(1)” there is substituted “ section 10(1) ”.
- 28 In paragraph 8(1) of Schedule 6 to that Act—
 (a) for “1971” there is substituted “ 1992 ”, and
 (b) for “section 12(1)” there is substituted “ section 10(1) ”.
- 29 In paragraph 8(6) of Schedule 7 to that Act—
 (a) for “1971” there is substituted “ 1992 ”, and
 (b) for “section 12(1)” there is substituted “ section 10(1) ”.
- 30 In paragraph 5(3) of Schedule 8 to that Act for “1971” there is substituted “ 1992 ”.

The Planning (Listed Buildings and Conservation Areas) Act 1990 (c. 9)

- 31 In section 63(6) of the Planning (Listed Buildings and Conservation Areas) Act 1990 for “1971” there is substituted “ 1992 ”.
- 32 In paragraph 7(1) of Schedule 3 to that Act—
 (a) for “1971” there is substituted “ 1992 ”, and
 (b) for “section 12(1)” there is substituted “ section 10(1) ”.

The Planning (Hazardous Substances) Act 1990 (c. 10)

- 33 In section 22(4) of the Planning (Hazardous Substances) Act 1990 for “the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1971” there is substituted “ the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1992 ”.

Changes to legislation: Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1992, SCHEDULE 3 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 28 February 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

- 34 In paragraph 7(1) of the Schedule to that Act—
- (a) for “1971” there is substituted “ 1992 ”, and
 - (b) for “section 12(1)” there is substituted “ section 10(1) ”.

The Courts and Legal Services Act 1990 (c. 41)

- 35 In section 119(1) of the Courts and Legal Services Act 1990, in the definition of “court”, in paragraph (c), for “section 19(1) of the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1971” there is substituted “ section 16(1) of the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1992 ”.

The Social Security Administration Act 1992 (c. 5)

- [^{F14}36 In sections 41(4)(c), 43(5)(c) and 50(4)(c) of the Social Security Administration Act 1992 for “section 7 of the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1971” there is substituted “ section 6 of the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1992 ”.]

Textual Amendments

- F14** [Sch. 3 para. 36](#) repealed (29.11.1999 for specified purposes otherwise *prosp.*) by [1998 c. 14, ss. 86\(2\), 87, Sch. 8](#); [S.I. 1999/3178, art. 2\(1\)\(2\)](#), [Sch. 1](#)

- 37 In paragraphs 9 and 14 of Schedule 7 to that Act for “section 10(1) of the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1971” there is substituted “ section 8(1) of the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1992 ”.

Changes to legislation:

Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1992, SCHEDULE 3 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 28 February 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- s. 8(1A) inserted by [2007 c. 15 Sch. 8 para. 26](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. as the inserting provision was repealed (3.11.2008) without ever being in force by 2007 c. 15. Sch. 23 Pt.1, S.I. 2008/2696, art. 5(i)(vii))
- s. 9(5) added by [2006 asp 17 s. 52\(2\)](#)
- s. 9(5)(a) words in s. 9(5) renumbered as s. 9(5)(a) by [2011 asp 3 s. 29\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- s. 9(5)(b) and word inserted by [2011 asp 3 s. 29\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 1 Table para. 9B inserted by [2006 c. 14 s. 58\(5\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S. 58(5) repealed (1.9.2009) without ever being in force by S.I. 2009/1835, arts. 1, 4(3), Sch. 3 (with Sch. 4))
- Sch. 1 Pt. 1 Table para. 8 repealed by [2000 c. 14 Sch. 6](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 1 Table para. 19 repealed by [2007 c. 15 Sch. 23 Pt. 1](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Table para. 54B inserted by [2007 asp 3 Sch. 5 para. 21](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 5 para. 21 repealed (31.1.2011) by 2010 asp 8, sch. 4 Pt. 2; S.S.I. 2011/30, art. 3(1), Sch. 1)